# -OP \$215.00 249289

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank		01/17/2007	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Data Research Associates, Inc.
Street Address:	1276 N. Warson Road
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63132
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2492896	TAOS
Registration Number:	2435491	TAOS
Registration Number:	2000014	DRA
Registration Number:	2062699	DRA
Registration Number:	2062698	DRA
Registration Number:	2025232	DRA NET
Registration Number:	2020583	INLEX
Registration Number:	1451821	MULTILIS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-6330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 956-7685

Email: CarrierR@sullcrom.com

Correspondent Name: Rita M. Carrier

Address Line 1: 1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0227

900067574

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Sullivan & Cro Washington, E	mwell LLP DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Rita M. Carrier
Signature:		/Rita M. Carrier/
Date:		01/24/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=rb-data#page1.tif source=rb-data#page2.tif source=rb-data#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0228

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks) (this "Release") is made and effective as of the 17 Th day of TANUARY 2007 (the "Effective Date") and is granted by REGIONS BANK ("Regions Bank"), in favor of DATA RESEARCH ASSOCIATES, INC. (the "Releasee").

WHEREAS, the Releasee executed that certain Collateral Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of July 27, 2005 (the "Assignment"), in favor of Regions Bank, pursuant to which the Releasee granted to Regions Bank a continuing security interest in all of the Releasee's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark and trademark registration listed on the annexed <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Trademark Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the obligations referred to therein;

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3131, Frame 0953 on August 1, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by the Trademark Collateral have been discharged.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Regions Bank, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and Regions Bank reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Releasee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Regions Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the Effective Date.

**REGIONS BANK** 

By: Venneth D. WATSON

Title: EXECUTIVE VILLE PRESEDENT

# CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Alabam	2	
COUNTY OF Madis	ss.:	
On this 1	day of January 2007,	before me, the undersigned, personally, personally known to me or proved to
me on the basis of satisfact	tory evidence to be the i	ndividual whose name is subscribed to
		at he/she executed the same in his/her
capacity, and that by his/he	er signature on the instri	ament, the individual, or the person upon
behalf of which the individ	hial acted executed the	instrument.

NY12528:265722.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0230

# Schedule A

# Data Research Associates, Inc.

# Trademarks

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
TAOS	2492896	9/25/2001
TAOS	2435491	3/13/2001
DRA	2000014	9/10/1996
DRA	2062699	5/20/1997
DRA	2062698	5/20/1997
DRA NET	2025232	12/24/1996
INLEX	2020583	12/3/1996
MULTILIS	1451821	8/11/1987

NY12528:265722.2

**RECORDED: 01/24/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0231